
Hollywood City Hall
2600 Hollywood Blvd
Hollywood, FL 33020

http://www.hollywoodfl.org

City of Hollywood

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 1R-2024-009 Name: Enterprise FM Trust - Code Vehicles for Lease

Status:Type: Resolution Passed

File created: In control:12/20/2023 Code Compliance Division

On agenda: Final action:1/17/2024 1/7/2024

Title: A Resolution Of The City Commission Of The City Of Hollywood, Florida,  Authorizing The Appropriate
City Officials To Execute A Change Order To Blanket Purchase Agreement Number PA600468 With
Enterprise FM Trust For The Lease Of Vehicles That Serve The Code Compliance Division To
Increase The Contract Amount From $193,335.34 To $343,450.24 And To Renew The Term Of The
Blanket Purchase Agreement Through March 31, 2025.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Resolution Enterprise Code Vehicle Lease Extension (Change Order).pdf, 2.
PA_300000006758576_PA600468_3-7.pdf, 3. 2022 RAM 1500 City of Hollywood Lease
Extension.pdf, 4. Enterprise Dodge Rams Lease Extension to 3-31-2025 amount.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Regular City Commission Meeting1/17/2024 1

A Resolution Of The City Commission Of The City Of Hollywood, Florida, Authorizing The
Appropriate City Officials To Execute A Change Order To Blanket Purchase Agreement
Number PA600468 With Enterprise FM Trust For The Lease Of Vehicles That Serve The
Code Compliance Division To Increase The Contract Amount From $193,335.34 To
$343,450.24 And To Renew The Term Of The Blanket Purchase Agreement Through March
31, 2025.

Quality of Life & Strong Neighborhoods

Staff Recommends:  Approval of the attached Resolution.

Explanation:
Based on the delivery dates of the current leased vehicles, the lease expiration dates for 20
vehicles are January 31, 2024, and March 31, 2024. The lease of replacement vehicles has
been delayed to the lack of vehicle availability and pricing. The Code Compliance Division
desires to renew the current vehicle lease of the 20 vehicles through March 31, 2025 at the
current monthly lease price of $600.46 per vehicle.

Fiscal Impact:
A portion of the funding for the vehicle lease extension is available in the FY 2024 Operating Budget
in account number 001.220101.53900.540050.000000.000.000, and will be budgeted in
subsequent fiscal years’ operating budgets subject to the approval and adoption by the City

City of Hollywood Printed on 7/2/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: R-2024-009, Version: 1

subsequent fiscal years’ operating budgets subject to the approval and adoption by the City
Commission.

Recommended for inclusion on the agenda by:
Jovan Douglas, Division Director of Parking and Code Compliance
Jeffrey Devlin, Interim Police Chief
Chris O’Brien, Director of Public Safety

City of Hollywood Printed on 7/2/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

